J.). Pearce (6-4-2, 0-2-1) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (6-0-2, 1-0-2)
2/2/2026 at Dallas, Texas (Ranger Stadium)

Rate: 2/2/2026 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sgg%ri]granrzcsgar?ger Stadium 1.. E’earce 9 2 2
Officials: Jesuit Dallas 1 3 4
J.J. Pearce 2 Jesuit Dallas 4
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
GK 00 Andrew Jimenez 0 0 0 0 GK 1 Sage Jones 0 0 0 0
3 Jose Savilla 0 0 0 0 2 Corbyn Wendorf 1 1 1 0
4 Kilmar Romero 1 1 0 0 3 Henry King 0 0 0 0
5 Bubba Barry 0 0 0 0 4  Christian Bilger 1 1 1 0
6 Casey Crutchfield 2 1 0 1 5 Ben Quinn 0 0 0 0
8 Diego Arroyo 1 1 0 0 6 Ben Tomon 0 0 0 0
9 Blake Mayfield 5 3 0 0 11 Luca Shipley 1 0 0 1
10 Steve Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 14 Cruz Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
13 Eli Pulliam 0 0 0 0 21 Elias Canon 0 0 0 0
14 Diego Soto 0 0 0 0 22 Cooper McGough 2 1 1 0
18 Vincent Perez 1 1 1 0 38 Mason Farley 1 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Alex Morales 0 0 0 0 7 Matthew Dewers 2 1 1 2
11 Aaron Zelaya 0 0 0 0 Totals 8 4 4 3
21 Trevor Parrish 1 1 1 0
27 Lucas Mertens 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 8 > 1 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sage Jones 80:00 2 6
Totals 2 6
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Morales 80:00 4 0
Totals 4 0
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
J.]. Pearce 1 10 11 J.]. Pearce 3 5 8
Jesuit Dallas 5 8 Jesuit Dallas 1 3 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
J.]. Pearce 0 0 J.]. Pearce 1 4 5
Jesuit Dallas 1 5 6 Jesuit Dallas 2 4 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:40 ICP Cooper McGough GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough (FIRST GOAL).
GOAL by JCP Matthew Dewers, Assist by Luca
42:45 JCP Matthew Dewers Luca Shipley Shipley.
GOAL by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, Assist by
61:06 ICP Corbyn Wendorf Matthew Dewers Matthew Dewers.
GOAL by 1JP Trevor Parrish, Assist by Casey
68:18 1P Trevor Parrish Casey Crutchfield Crutchfield.
73:12 1IP Vincent Perez GOAL by 1JP Vincent Perez.
GOAL by JCP Christian Bilger, Assist by
76:56 ICP Christian Bilger Matthew Dewers Matthew Dewers.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00
03:00
03:40

05:56

15:11
17:09
19:04

27:30
30:45
31:20
31:50

38:03
39:22
40:00
40:00
42:08
42:15
42:45

40:33
42:45
45:45
46:29

52:09

61:06

63:00
64:02
64:34

66:42
68:21
68:18

72:31
72:48
72:57
72:15

73:12

Team
11P
jcp
11P
jcp

JCP
Jip
Jip
Jip
JCP
Jip
Jip
Jip
Jip
Jip
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP
JCP

JCP
Jip
JCP

JCP
Jp
JCP
JCP
JCP
Jp
JCP
JCP
Jp
JCP
Jp
JCP

JCP
jp
jp
jp
JCP
jp
jp
Jp

Jip
Jip
Jip
Jip
Jip
Jip
JJp

Jp
Jp

Play By Play

Play

Alex Morales at goalie for J.]. Pearce.

Sage Jones at goalie for Jesuit Dallas.

Corner kick by JJP Alex Morales [03:00].

GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough (FIRST GOAL).
J.J. Pearce 0, Jesuit Dallas 1

*

Corner kick by JJP Aaron Zelaya [05:56].

Offside against J.]. Pearce.

Shot by 1P Casey Crutchfield, SAVE Sage Jones.

Corner kick by JCP Luca Shipley [17:09].

Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [19:04].

Foul on J.]. Pearce.

JJP substitution: Eli Pulliam for Bubba Barry.

JJP substitution: Bubba Barry for Lucas Mertens.

JJP substitution: Blake Mayfield for Jose Savilla.

Shot by JCP Cooper McGough WIDE.

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

JCP substitution: Matthew Dewers for Corbyn Wendorf.

Shot by JCP Matthew Dewers WIDE.

End of period [40:00].

Start of 2nd period [40:00].

Corner kick by JCP Henry King [42:08].

Shot by JJP Kilmar Romero, SAVE Sage Jones.

GOAL by JCP Matthew Dewers, Assist by Luca Shipley.
J.J. Pearce 0, Jesuit Dallas 2

*

Foul on J.J. Pearce.

Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.

Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [42:45].

Header Shot by JCP Mason Farley HIGH.

Shot by JJP Casey Crutchfield WIDE.

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Offside against Jesuit Dallas.

Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield HIGH.

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Foul on J.J. Pearce.

GOAL by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, Assist by Matthew Dewers.
J.J. Pearce 0, Jesuit Dallas 3

%

Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield, SAVE Sage Jones.

Shot by JJP Diego Arroyo, SAVE Sage Jones.

Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [64:34].

Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield WIDE.

Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [68:21].

GOAL by JIP Trevor Parrish, Assist by Casey Crutchfield.
J.J. Pearce 1, Jesuit Dallas 3

*

Shot by 1P Blake Mayfield, SAVE Sage Jones.

Corner kick by JJP Vincent Perez [72:48].

Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [72:57].

Shot by 1P Blake Mayfield, SAVE Sage Jones.

Foul on J.]. Pearce.

GOAL by 1JP Vincent Perez.
J.). Pearce 2, Jesuit Dallas 3

*

Foul on J.]. Pearce.



75:48 JIP
76:31 ICP
76:56 IJCP

-- ICP
-- ICP
80:00 0

Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [75:48].
Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [76:31].
GOAL by JCP Christian Bilger, Assist by Matthew Dewers.
J.). Pearce 2, Jesuit Dallas 4
*
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
End of period [80:00].



