

**J.J. Pearce (6-4-2, 0-2-1) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (6-0-2, 1-0-2)**  
**2/2/2026 at Dallas, Texas (Ranger Stadium)**

**Date:** 2/2/2026

**Attendance:** 0

**Stadium:** Ranger Stadium

**Officials:**

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
J.J. Pearce	0	2	2
Jesuit Dallas	1	3	4

**J.J. Pearce 2**

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
<b>Starters</b>						
GK	00	Andrew Jimenez	0	0	0	0
3	Jose Savilla		0	0	0	0
4	Kilmar Romero		1	1	0	0
5	Bubba Barry		0	0	0	0
6	Casey Crutchfield		2	1	0	1
8	Diego Arroyo		1	1	0	0
9	Blake Mayfield		5	3	0	0
10	Steve Gonzalez		0	0	0	0
13	Eli Pulliam		0	0	0	0
14	Diego Soto		0	0	0	0
18	Vincent Perez		1	1	1	0
<b>Substitutes</b>						
1	Alex Morales		0	0	0	0
11	Aaron Zelaya		0	0	0	0
21	Trevor Parrish		1	1	1	0
27	Lucas Mertens		0	0	0	0
<b>Totals</b>			11	8	2	1

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Alex Morales	80:00	4	0
<b>Totals</b>			4	0

	Shots By Period	1	2	Total
J.J. Pearce		1	10	11
Jesuit Dallas		3	5	8

	Saves By Period	1	2	Total
J.J. Pearce		0	0	0
Jesuit Dallas		1	5	6

**Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
3:40	JCP	Cooper McGough		GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough (FIRST GOAL).
42:45	JCP	Matthew Dewers	Luca Shipley	GOAL by JCP Matthew Dewers, Assist by Luca Shipley.
61:06	JCP	Corbyn Wendorf	Matthew Dewers	GOAL by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, Assist by Matthew Dewers.
68:18	JJP	Trevor Parrish	Casey Crutchfield	GOAL by JJP Trevor Parrish, Assist by Casey Crutchfield.
73:12	JJP	Vincent Perez		GOAL by JJP Vincent Perez.
76:56	JCP	Christian Bilger	Matthew Dewers	GOAL by JCP Christian Bilger, Assist by Matthew Dewers.

**Cautions and Ejections:** There were no penalties in this game.

## Play By Play

### Time Team

Time	Team	Play
00:00	JJP	Alex Morales at goalie for J.J. Pearce.
00:00	JCP	Sage Jones at goalie for Jesuit Dallas.
03:00	JJP	Corner kick by JJP Alex Morales [03:00].
03:40	JCP	GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough (FIRST GOAL).

### J.J. Pearce 0, Jesuit Dallas 1

--	JCP	*
05:56	JJP	Corner kick by JJP Aaron Zelaya [05:56].
--	JJP	Offside against J.J. Pearce.
15:11	JJP	Shot by JJP Casey Crutchfield, SAVE Sage Jones.
17:09	JCP	Corner kick by JCP Luca Shipley [17:09].
19:04	JJP	Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [19:04].
--	JJP	Foul on J.J. Pearce.
27:30	JJP	JJP substitution: Eli Pulliam for Bubba Barry.
30:45	JJP	JJP substitution: Bubba Barry for Lucas Mertens.
31:20	JJP	JJP substitution: Blake Mayfield for Jose Savilla.
31:50	JCP	Shot by JCP Cooper McGough WIDE.
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
38:03	JCP	JCP substitution: Matthew Dewers for Corbyn Wendorf.
39:22	JCP	Shot by JCP Matthew Dewers WIDE.
40:00	0	End of period [40:00].
40:00	0	Start of 2nd period [40:00].
42:08	JCP	Corner kick by JCP Henry King [42:08].
42:15	JJP	Shot by JJP Kilmar Romero, SAVE Sage Jones.
42:45	JCP	GOAL by JCP Matthew Dewers, Assist by Luca Shipley.

### J.J. Pearce 0, Jesuit Dallas 2

--	JCP	*
--	JJP	Foul on J.J. Pearce.
40:33	JCP	Shot by JCP Luca Shipley WIDE.
42:45	JCP	Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [42:45].
45:45	JCP	Header Shot by JCP Mason Farley HIGH.
46:29	JJP	Shot by JJP Casey Crutchfield WIDE.
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
--	JCP	Offside against Jesuit Dallas.
52:09	JJP	Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield HIGH.
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
--	JJP	Foul on J.J. Pearce.
61:06	JCP	GOAL by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, Assist by Matthew Dewers.

### J.J. Pearce 0, Jesuit Dallas 3

--	JCP	*
63:00	JJP	Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield, SAVE Sage Jones.
64:02	JJP	Shot by JJP Diego Arroyo, SAVE Sage Jones.
64:34	JJP	Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [64:34].
--	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
66:42	JJP	Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield WIDE.
68:21	JJP	Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [68:21].
68:18	JJP	GOAL by JJP Trevor Parrish, Assist by Casey Crutchfield.

### J.J. Pearce 1, Jesuit Dallas 3

--	JJP	*
72:31	JJP	Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield, SAVE Sage Jones.
72:48	JJP	Corner kick by JJP Vincent Perez [72:48].
72:57	JJP	Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [72:57].
72:15	JJP	Shot by JJP Blake Mayfield, SAVE Sage Jones.
--	JJP	Foul on J.J. Pearce.
73:12	JJP	GOAL by JJP Vincent Perez.

### J.J. Pearce 2, Jesuit Dallas 3

--	JJP	*
--	JJP	Foul on J.J. Pearce.

75:48 JJP Corner kick by JJP Casey Crutchfield [75:48].

76:31 JCP Corner kick by JCP Cooper McGough [76:31].

76:56 JCP GOAL by JCP Christian Bilger, Assist by Matthew Dewers.

**J.J. Pearce 2, Jesuit Dallas 4**

-- JCP \*

-- JCP Foul on Jesuit Dallas.

80:00 0 End of period [80:00].